

Division 12 - Catawba Gaston & Iredell BRG#465 on SR1810, #117 on SR1565, #269 on SR1433, #45 on SR1136 Grading, Paving, Drainage, Structure (Arch Culvert) WBS: 17BP.12.R.202 DL00080 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday April 28, 2015				Apple Tuck		DE Walker		Mountain Creek		Dellinger		Country Boy	
LINE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$108,758.42	\$108,758.42	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$124,500.00	\$124,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,992.00	\$34,992.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
3	Grading	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$568,737.00	\$568,737.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$348,240.00	\$348,240.00	\$377,101.26	\$377,101.26
4	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	3	ARC	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$5,248.80	\$15,746.40	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
5	Drainage Ditch Excavation	735	CY	\$10.00	\$7,350.00	\$21.00	\$15,435.00	\$12.00	\$8,820.00	\$10.00	\$7,350.00	\$0.01	\$7.35
6	Foundation Cond'ing Material Minor Strs	154	TON	\$20.00	\$3,080.00	\$37.32	\$5,747.28	\$42.00	\$6,468.00	\$19.25	\$2,964.50	\$30.00	\$4,620.00
7	Foundation Conditioning GEO Textile	90	SY	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$4.67	\$420.30	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
8	15" Drainage Pipe	64	LF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$27.99	\$1,791.36	\$56.00	\$3,584.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$44.00	\$2,816.00
9	18" Drainage Pipe	92	LF	\$42.00	\$3,864.00	\$31.49	\$2,897.08	\$57.00	\$5,244.00	\$42.00	\$3,864.00	\$48.00	\$4,416.00
10	24" Drainage Pipe	32	LF	\$42.00	\$1,344.00	\$36.16	\$1,157.12	\$61.00	\$1,952.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00
11	Pipe Removal	68	LF	\$12.00	\$816.00	\$23.33	\$1,586.44	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$12.00	\$816.00	\$10.00	\$680.00
12	Incidental Stone Base	243	TON	\$30.00	\$7,290.00	\$34.99	\$8,502.57	\$31.00	\$7,533.00	\$28.00	\$6,804.00	\$30.00	\$7,290.00
13	Milling Asphalt Pvmnt to 0" to 3"	390	SY	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	\$22.16	\$8,642.40	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	\$33.00	\$12,870.00	\$33.00	\$12,870.00
14	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0B	1036	TON	\$75.00	\$77,700.00	\$110.81	\$114,799.16	\$69.19	\$71,680.84	\$56.95	\$59,000.20	\$56.95	\$59,000.20
15	Asphalt Conc Intermediate CRS, Type I19.0B	244	TON	\$60.00	\$14,640.00	\$113.14	\$27,606.16	\$55.00	\$13,420.00	\$52.88	\$12,902.72	\$52.88	\$12,902.72
16	Asphalt Conc Surf CRS, Type S9.5B	311	TON	\$70.00	\$21,770.00	\$124.22	\$38,632.42	\$60.00	\$18,660.00	\$67.39	\$20,958.29	\$67.39	\$20,958.29
17	Asphalt Conc Surf CRS, Type SF9.5A	470	TON	\$90.00	\$42,300.00	\$124.22	\$58,383.40	\$84.47	\$39,700.90	\$81.46	\$38,286.20	\$81.46	\$38,286.20
18	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	115	TON	\$650.00	\$74,750.00	\$116.64	\$13,413.60	\$650.00	\$74,750.00	\$580.00	\$66,700.00	\$580.00	\$66,700.00
19	Steel BM Guardrail	681.25	LF	\$31.90	\$21,731.88	\$39.07	\$26,616.44	\$31.90	\$21,731.88	\$31.90	\$21,731.88	\$32.00	\$21,800.00
20	Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved	250.25	LF	\$16.50	\$4,129.13	\$20.21	\$5,057.55	\$16.50	\$4,129.13	\$16.50	\$4,129.13	\$16.60	\$4,154.15
21	Additional Guardrail Post	20	EA	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$13.47	\$269.40	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
22	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$734.83	\$5,143.81	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
23	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	11	EA	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$2,326.97	\$25,596.67	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00
24	Rip Rap, Class II	322	TON	\$41.00	\$13,202.00	\$51.32	\$16,525.04	\$45.00	\$14,490.00	\$41.00	\$13,202.00	\$50.00	\$16,100.00
25	Rip Rap, Class B	144	TON	\$40.00	\$5,760.00	\$48.99	\$7,054.56	\$41.00	\$5,904.00	\$39.00	\$5,616.00	\$39.00	\$5,616.00
26	GEOtextile for Drainage	1488	SY	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$1.79	\$2,663.52	\$3.00	\$4,464.00	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$2.25	\$3,348.00
27	Work Zone Signs - Stationary	1626	SF	\$4.50	\$7,317.00	\$6.30	\$10,243.80	\$4.50	\$7,317.00	\$5.00	\$8,130.00	\$4.85	\$7,886.10
28	Work Zone Signs - Barricade Mounted	396	SF	\$15.00	\$5,940.00	\$7.41	\$2,934.36	\$15.00	\$5,940.00	\$7.00	\$2,772.00	\$5.00	\$1,980.00
29	Drums	160	EA	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.16	\$8,025.60	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.01	\$1.60
30	Barricade (Type III)	412	LF	\$30.00	\$12,360.00	\$22.16	\$9,129.92	\$12.00	\$4,944.00	\$20.00	\$8,240.00	\$14.00	\$5,768.00
31	Paint Pvmnt Marking Lines (4")	10901	LF	\$0.57	\$6,213.57	\$0.93	\$10,137.93	\$1.28	\$13,953.28	\$1.15	\$12,536.15	\$0.25	\$2,725.25
32	Object Markers, Type 3	16	EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$233.28	\$3,732.48	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
33	12" Water Line	488	LF	\$175.00	\$85,400.00	\$198.52	\$96,877.76	\$175.00	\$85,400.00	\$160.00	\$78,080.00	\$154.00	\$75,152.00
34	Relocate Water Meter	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$524.88	\$524.88	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
35	Abandon 12" Utility Pipe	463	LF	\$5.00	\$2,315.00	\$11.66	\$5,398.58	\$19.00	\$8,797.00	\$10.00	\$4,630.00	\$10.00	\$4,630.00
36	Temporary Silt Fence	3495	LF	\$2.75	\$9,611.25	\$10.38	\$36,278.10	\$3.00	\$10,485.00	\$2.75	\$9,611.25	\$2.25	\$7,863.75
37	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	260	TON	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.82	\$10,613.20	\$41.00	\$10,660.00	\$21.00	\$5,460.00	\$0.01	\$2.60
38	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	695	TON	\$40.00	\$27,800.00	\$41.99	\$29,183.05	\$41.00	\$28,495.00	\$39.00	\$27,105.00	\$0.01	\$6.95
39	Sediment Control Stone	515	TON	\$40.00	\$20,600.00	\$34.12	\$17,571.80	\$37.00	\$19,055.00	\$35.25	\$18,153.75	\$0.01	\$5.15
40	Temporary Mulching	3	ACR	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,283.04	\$3,849.12	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
41	Seed for Temporary Seeding	200	LB	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
42	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1	TON	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,332.80	\$2,332.80	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
43	Temporary Slope Drains	800	LF	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.83	\$4,664.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$8.00
44	Safety Fence	800	LF	\$2.75	\$2,200.00	\$4.37	\$3,496.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.75	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$8.00
45	Silt Excavation	660	CY	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	\$5.54	\$3,656.40	\$8.00	\$5,280.00	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	\$0.01	\$6.60
46	Matting for Erosion Control	20050	SY	\$0.50	\$10,025.00	\$0.87	\$17,443.50	\$1.95	\$39,097.50	\$0.50	\$10,025.00	\$0.01	\$200.50
47	Coir Biber Mat	261	SY	\$5.00	\$1,305.00	\$5.54	\$1,445.94	\$6.00	\$1,566.00	\$5.00	\$1,305.00	\$6.00	\$1,566.00
48	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	360	SY	\$6.50	\$2,340.00	\$8.16	\$2,937.60	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$6.50	\$2,340.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00
49	1/4" Hardware Cloth	335	LF	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$5.77	\$1,932.95	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$6.00	\$2,010.00
50	Special Stilling Basin	14	EA	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$495.72	\$6,940.08	\$365.00	\$5,110.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.14
51	Wattle	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.22	\$222.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
52	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	125	LB	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$9.21	\$1,151.25	\$0.01	\$1.25
53	Seeding and Mulching	7	ACR	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,982.88	\$13,880.16	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.07
54	Mowing	4.5	ACR	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$349.92	\$1,574.64	\$150.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$90.00
55	Seed for Repair Seeding	200	LB	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$9.33	\$1,866.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
56	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	1	TON	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,499.20	\$3,499.20	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
57	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	200	LB	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.83	\$1,166.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
58	Fertilizer Topdressing	2.5	TON	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,749.60	\$4,374.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00
59	Impervious Dike	780	LF	\$50.00	\$39,000.00	\$69.98	\$54,584.40	\$25.00	\$19,500.00	\$60.00	\$46,800.00	\$28.00	\$21,840.00
60	Specialized Hand Mowing	10	MHR	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$75.82	\$758.20	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$30.00
61	Response for Erosion Control	47	EA	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$151.63	\$7,126.61	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$1.00	\$47.00	\$0.01	\$0.47
62	Removal of Existing Structure @ -VARIES	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$107,308.80	\$107,308.80	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
63	Class A Concrete (Culvert)	50.9	CY	\$1,000.00	\$50,900.00	\$274.10	\$13,951.69	\$1,200.00	\$61,080.00	\$1,400.00	\$71,260.00	\$0.10	\$5.09
64	Installation Precast Reinforced Culvert	1	LB	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$879,792.80	\$879,792.80	\$1,255,555.00	\$1,255,555.00	\$1,268,342.67	\$1,268,342.67	\$1,351,111.11	\$1,351,111.11
				\$2,160,184.82		\$2,498,779.45		\$2,499,591.52		\$2,499,999.98		\$2,664,088.88	
Engineers Estimate: \$ 1,941,437.87				Apple Tuck		DE Walker		Mountain Creek		Dellinger		Country Boy	